PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norman STONE	10/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRU WOODS LIMITED	
Street Address:	28 Yee Woo Street, Causeway Bay	
City:	City: Hong Kong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12726769	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)993-0668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 949-7210

Email: rodrod@rodman-rodman.com

Correspondent Name: RODMAN & RODMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 10 Stewart Place

Address Line 2: Suite 2CE

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RR-660 DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip Rodman

Total Attachments: 1

source=1164-05ExAssignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 127

PATENT REEL: 025123 FRAME: 0073

Attorney Docket No.: RR-660 DIV

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the undersigned,

Norman STONE of 2 Rye Ridge Place, Harrison, New York 10528

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

TRU WOODS LIMITED, 28 Yee Woo Street, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong, China

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the United States application for Letters Patent, serial number 12/726,769, filed March 18, 2010 which is entitled

FLOOR MEMBER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and the United States provisional patent application, serial number 60/940,141, filed May 25, 2007 and the United States utility patent application, serial number 12/122,463, filed May 16, 2008 and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; to testify and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

I hereby authorize the attorney or agent of record for the prosecution of the U.S. application to fill in the Serial Number, filing date, patent number and issue date of said application in the spaces provided below when such data becomes available.

William Caning	MY On this south of the south o	ss. day of(d known to me to be the industries the executed the same.	Norman STONE Norman STONE , 2010, before me personally appeared Norman lividual who executed the foregoing instrument, and NOTARY PUBLIC
	SERIAL NUMBER:	12/726,769	PATENT NO.:
	FILE DATE:	March 18, 2010	ISSUE DATE:

1092-11b Assignment

RECORDED: 10/12/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025123 FRAME: 0074